GrooveLine
Brand New 25mm square shank holders
for grooving & parting-off operations
Tungaloy Report No. 504-G
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A C C E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
GrooveLine
New

widths
: 1.0 mm and 1.5 mm (for a max parting diameter of ø6 mm)
: 1.5 mm and 2.0 mm (for max parting diameters of ø12 mm, ø16 mm and ø20 mm)
SPARE PARTS
Designation Clamping screw WrenchCoolant plugWrench
Part ing-off  tool  for  sub spindle in swiss lathes
*Torque: Recommended torque (N∙m) for clamping
**LF (Overall Tool Length) and LH (Head Length) values shown above are true with JXPG16... insert. Both LF and LH will be 2 mm shorter than the above value with
JX*G12... and JXPG20... inserts; 4 mm shorter with JXPG06... insert.
***To be replaced with the new design
Note: Use the right-hand insert (JX*G**R...) for a right-hand holder (JSXXR...); the left-hand insert  (JX*G**L...) for a left-hand holder (JSXXL...).
13
B LF
ø40 ~ ø6 10 116 JXPG06* JSXXR/L1010X09-S
ø40 ~ ø6 12 81 JXPG06* JSXXR/L1212F09-S
ø40 ~ ø12 10 118 JXPG12* JSXXR/L1010X09-S
ø40 ~ ø12 12 83 JXPG12* JSXXR/L1212F09-S
ø40 ~ ø16 10 120 JXPG16* JSXXR/L1010X09-S
ø40 ~ ø16 12 85 JXPG16* JSXXR/L1212F09-S
ø40 ~ ø20 12 87 JXPG20* JSXXR/L1212F09B-S-CHP
ø50 ~ ø6 12 116 JXPG06* JSXXR/L1212X09-S
ø50 ~ ø6 16 116 JXPG06* JSXXR/L1616X09-S
ø50 ~ ø12 12 118 JXPG12* JSXXR/L1212X09-S
ø50 ~ ø12 16 118 JXPG12* JSXXR/L1616X09-S

diameters (øD  max)  wi thout inter ference
Main-spindle tooling Sub-spindle tooling
There will be no tool-workpiece interference when parting off the workpiece with the cutting
edge position apart from the workpiece center by 8 mm or more.
Main spindle Main spindleSub-spindle
Designation
Grooving depths (T) and workpiece diameters (øD max) for each insert
T≤1.0 T≤2.0 T≤2.5 T≤3.0 T≤3.5 T≤4.0 T≤5.0 T≤5.5 T≤6.0 T≤6.5 T≤7.0 T≤7.5 T≤8.0 T≤8.5 T≤9.0 T≤9.5 T≤10.0 T≤10.5
Maximum grooving depth (T) is limited relative to workpiece diameter (øD max) to avoid interference between workpiece and insert.
15
JS***-SXXL09  CSTC-4L055L T-1008/5
JS-SXXL09
DCONMS H B LF LH WB WF f2
JS19G-SXXL09 19.05 18 18 90 21 15.43 10 6 JX*G06,12*R 1.2
JS19X-SXXL09 19.05 18 18 120 21 15.43 10 6 JX*G06,12*R 1.2
JS20G-SXXL09 20 19 19 90 21 15.4 10 6 JX*G06,12*R 1.2
JS20X-SXXL09 20 19 19 120 21 15.4 10 6 JX*G06,12*R 1.2
JS22X-SXXL09 22 21 21 120 21 15.4 10 6 JX*G06,12*R 1.2
JS25H-SXXL09 25 24 24 100 21 15.4 10 6 JX*G06,12*R 1.2
JS254X-SXXL09 25.4 24 24 120 21 15.4 10 6 JX*G06,12*R 1.2
LF
LH
W
B
f2W
F
H
B
DCONMS
w w w . t u n g a l o y . c o m
A CC E L E R A T E D  M A C H I N I N G
Insert Torque*Designation
SPARE PARTS
Clamping screwDesignation Wrench
* Torque: Recommended torque (N∙m) for clamping
Threading insert (JXTG12FR) and parting-off inserts (JXPG06R ,12R) fit this holder.
Round shanks, for threading
16 DuoJust-Cut
CW±0.025 RE
SH725
R L CUTDIA CDX* INSL PSIRR/L
JXPG06R/L10F 1 0.05 6 3.5 10.5 0°
JXPG06R/L15F 1.5 0.05 6 3.5 10.5 0°
JXPG06R/L10F-15 1 0.05 6 3.5 10.5 15°
JXPG06R/L15F-15 1.5 0.05 6 3.5 10.5 15°
JXPG12R/L15F 1.5 0.05 12 6.5 12.5 0°
JXPG12R/L20F 2 0.05 12 6.5 12.5 0°
JXPG12R/L15F-15 1.5 0.05 12 6.5 12.5 15°
JXPG12R/L20F-15 2 0.05 12 6.5 12.5 15°
JXPG16R/L15F 1.5 0.05 16 8.5 14.5 0°
JXPG16R/L20F 2 0.05 16 8.5 14.5 0°
JXPG16R/L15F-15 1.5 0.05 16 8.5 14.5 15°
JXPG16R/L20F-15 2 0.05 16 8.5 14.5 15°
JXPG20R/L15F 1.5 0.05 20 10.5 16.5 0°
JXPG20R/L20F 2 0.05 20 10.5 16.5 0°
JXPG20R/L15F-15 1.5 0.05 20 10.5 16.5 15°
JXPG20R/L20F-15 2 0.05 20 10.5 16.5 15°
C
W
RE
INSL

Carbon steels, Alloy steels
(C55, 42CrMoS4, etc.)
Stainless steels
(X5CrNi18-9, X5CrNiMo17-12-2, etc)
Titanium alloys (Ti-6AI-4V, etc.)
Superalloys (Inconel718, etc.)
STANDARD CUTTING CONDITIONS
Free cutting steels
(SUH22, SUH23, etc)
Aluminium alloys
(A5056, A6061, etc)
Copper alloy
(C2600, C280C, etc)
20 DuoJust-Cut
L Th Th1 (Mpa)
CHP-HOSE-G1/8-7/16-200BS 200 G1/8"-28 BSPP  7/16"-20 UNF 26 1
CHP-HOSE-G1/8-7/16-250BS 250 G1/8"-28 BSPP  7/16"-20 UNF 26 1
CHP-HOSE-5/16-7/16-200BS 200 5/16"-24UNF 7/16"-20 UNF 20 1
CHP-HOSE-5/16-G1/8-200BS 200 5/16"-24UNF G1/8"-28 BSPP 20 1
CHP-HOSE-G1/8-G1/8-200BB 200 G1/8"-28 BSPP  G1/8"-28 BSPP 26 2
CHP-HOSE-G1/8-G1/8-250BB 250 G1/8"-28 BSPP  G1/8"-28 BSPP 26 2
CHP-NIPPLE-G1/8-7/16UNF
øD ød W
CHP-COPPER-SEAL1/8 15 8 1
CHP-COPPER-SEAL5/16 11 8 1
CHP-COPPER-SEAL5/16-2.5 11 8 2.5
CHP-CONECTOR/5/16-G1/8
25
SW = 12
G1